## 12-31-2002

## 

Name of conveying party(ies):	as: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
KNIT-RITE, INC. 12 - 70-02	Name: KNIT-RITE, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 120 Osage Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
X Corporation-State Missouri	City Kansas City State Kansas ZIP 66105	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached $\square$ yes $ \overline{X} $ no	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic design tion is	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: February 25, 1992		
	(Designations must be a separate document $\square$ yes $\boxtimes$ no	
	from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  962,906	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	962,906 1,289,939 976,000 1,522,348	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	962,906 1,289,939 976,000 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519 ttached?  Yes  No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	962,906 1,289,939 976,000 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519 ttached?  Yes  No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second	962,906 1,289,939 976,000 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP  Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	962,906 1,289,939 976,000 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \( \supseteq 9 \)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second	962,906 1,289,939 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1650.00	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP  Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	962,906 1,289,939 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1650.00	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400  City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	962,906 1,289,939 976,009 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400  City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	962,906 1,289,939 976,009 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400  City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	962,906 1,289,939 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  Ittached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400  City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	962,906 1,289,939 976,009 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565  Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400  City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108  2002 GTON11 00000081 962906  521 40.00 0P 125.00 0P	962,906 1,289,939 1,522,348 1,207,095 1,231,519  Ittached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0400** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KNIT-RITE, INC., a corporation of Missouri, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 410208, Kansas City, Missouri 64141, has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

Reg. No.	Mark	Issued
962,906	KNIT-RITE	July 3, 1973
976,000	PMD and Design	January 1, 1974
1,185,629	CAST-RITE	January 12, 1992
1,207,095	COMPRESSOGRIP	September 7, 1982
1,231,519	SUPER SOCK	March 15, 1983
1,289,939	KNIT-RITE and Design	August 14, 1984
1,522,348	COMPRESSOPAW	January 31, 1989
1,658,138	IMPERIAL PROSTHETIC SOCK	September 24, 1991
1,665,756	THE BASIC PROSTHETIC SOCK	November 26, 1991

WHEREAS, KNIT-RITE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2020 Grand Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64141, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KNIT-RITE, INC., a Missouri corporation, does hereby assign unto the said KNIT-RITE, INC., a Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

Executed this  $25^{-12}$  day of Fusion, 19 92.

KNIT-RITE, INC.

By Jum B Jowe, SEENERMY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0401 State of Missouri)

Suchson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 75 day of July 1972.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public-State of Missouri
Commissioned in Clay County
My Commission Expires November 26, 1993
(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0402